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1. Syrphidae 
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Age 

Fraction 

Living at Age 

x 

Fraction 

Surviving 

from  x to x+1 

Fraction dying 

from  x to x+1 

Fraction Dying 

in Interval  x to 

x+1 

Day Lived in 

Interval 

 

Number of 

Days Lived 

Beyond 

Age x 

Expectation of 

x lx px qx dx Lx Tx 

0 1 1 0 0 1 34.74074074 

1 1 1 0 0 1 33.74074074 

2 1 1 0 0 1 32.74074074 

3 1 1 0 0 1 31.74074074 

4 1 1 0 0 1 30.74074074 

5 1 1 0 0 1 29.74074074 

6 1 1 0 0 1 28.74074074 

7 1 1 0 0 1 27.74074074 

8 1 1 0 0 1 26.74074074 

9 1 1 0 0 1 25.74074074 

10 1 1 0 0 1 24.74074074 

11 1 1 0 0 1 23.74074074 

12 1 1 0 0 1 22.74074074 

13 1 1 0 0 1 21.74074074 

14 1 1 0 0 1 20.74074074 

15 1 1 0 0 1 19.74074074 

16 1 1 0 0 1 18.74074074 

17 1 0.981481481 0.018518519 0.018518519 0.990740741 17.74074074 

18 0.981481481 1 0 0 0.981481481 16.75 

19 0.981481481 1 0 0 0.981481481 15.76851852 

20 0.981481481 1 0 0 0.981481481 14.78703704 

21 0.981481481 1 0 0 0.981481481 13.80555556 

22 0.981481481 1 0 0 0.981481481 12.82407407 

23 0.981481481 0.981132075 0.018867925 0.018518519 0.972222222 11.84259259 

24 0.962962963 1 0 0 0.962962963 10.87037037 

25 0.962962963 1 0 0 0.962962963 9.907407407 

26 0.962962963 1 0 0 0.962962963 8.944444444 

27 0.962962963 0.961538462 0.038461538 0.037037037 0.944444444 7.981481481 

28 0.925925926 0.94 0.06 0.055555556 0.898148148 7.037037037 

29 0.87037037 0.936170213 0.063829787 0.055555556 0.842592593 6.138888889 

30 0.814814815 0.954545455 0.045454545 0.037037037 0.796296296 5.296296296 

31 0.777777778 0.928571429 0.071428571 0.055555556 0.75 4.5 

32 0.722222222 0.769230769 0.230769231 0.166666667 0.638888889 3.75 

33 0.555555556 0.933333333 0.066666667 0.037037037 0.537037037 3.111111111 

34 0.518518519 0.857142857 0.142857143 0.074074074 0.481481481 2.574074074 

35 0.444444444 0.75 0.25 0.111111111 0.388888889 2.092592593 

36 0.333333333 0.777777778 0.222222222 0.074074074 0.296296296 1.703703704 

37 0.259259259 1 0 0 0.259259259 1.407407407 

38 0.259259259 0.857142857 0.142857143 0.037037037 0.240740741 1.148148148 

39 0.222222222 0.916666667 0.083333333 0.018518519 0.212962963 0.907407407 

40 0.203703704 0.818181818 0.181818182 0.037037037 0.185185185 0.694444444 

41 0.166666667 0.666666667 0.333333333 0.055555556 0.138888889 0.509259259 

42 0.111111111 0.833333333 0.166666667 0.018518519 0.101851852 0.37037037 

43 0.092592593 0.4 0.6 0.055555556 0.064814815 0.268518519 

44 0.037037037 1 0 0 0.037037037 0.203703704 

45 0.037037037 1 0 0 0.037037037 0.166666667 

46 0.037037037 1 0 0 0.037037037 0.12962963 

47 0.037037037 0.5 0.5 0.018518519 0.027777778 0.092592593 

48 0.018518519 1 0 0 0.018518519 0.064814815 

49 0.018518519 1 0 0 0.018518519 0.046296296 

50 0.018518519 1 0 0 0.018518519 0.027777778 

51 0.018518519 0 1 0.018518519 0.009259259 0.009259259 

52 0   1 0 0 0  



��

���������	
���
����������������������������������� !������"# ��


��
� 

S: �W���U���:�:S'''�:�����?���=�"���	�7�=
���/�" ������=
���/�" ��"�
����
,��/BQ�	�7�:������" ���5	
&SS���5
j �����

��=�"*4&Z&�2NL�: 

&: ��V��5
-�
C��C",
��:S'_S�:�������	"%����������8��
.��������W	�@��;
,~������=7����������
��
G�	��"I��������-$���	��
�,

3���	��:��/
-�-24����
?.�������=�"*4����7�5
j ������11\4�;"�!����
�	Sc(�2NL�:��

': ��V��5
-�
C��C",
�:����:����;�P.x:����5��%��Cu:������
�Lx:�5"E������Q���:���N�$:�S'_'�:���/
�L
1�C���	"%

��������������/�"���4��������������	
���
�	
��;
,�:�����
*��V	�@���������������B�������7�5
j ������� �,�rG�x"�9

����
��'(�2NL�:��

4. Carey, J. R. 1993. Applied demography for biologists. Oxford University Pres. Inc., New 

York, 206 pp. 

5. Carey, J.�R. 1995. Insect demography. In: Nierenberg, W. A. (Ed.): Encyclopedia of 

Environmental Biology. Vol.2. Academic Press. Sandiego, 289-303. 

6. Carey, J. R. 2001. Insect biodemography. Annual Review of Entomology 46:79-110. 

7. Carey, J. R., P. Liedo, D. Orozco and J. W. Vaupel. 1992. Slowing of mortality rates at 

older ages in large medfly cohorts. Science 258: 457-61. 

8. Hoelscher, C. E., J. G. Thomas and L. T. George. 1988. Aphids on Texas small grains and 

sorghum. Texas Agricultural Extension Service, No. 1572, 5 Pp. 

9. Hutchison , W. D. and D. B. Hogg. 1984. Demographic statistics for the pea aphid 

(Homoptera: Aphididae) in Wisconsin and a comparison with other populations. 

Environmental Entomology 13: 1173-1181. 

10. Kieckhefer, R. W., N. C. Elliott and D. D. Walgenbach. 1989. Effects of constant and 

demographic statistics of the English grain aphid (Homoptera: Aphididae). Annals of 

Entomological Society of America 82(6): 701-706�
11. Krober, T. and K. Carl. 1991. Cereal aphids and their natural enemies in Europe-a 

literature review. Biocontrol News and Information 12 (4): 357-371. 

12. Liedo, P., J. R. Carey and R. I. Vargas. 1994. Mass rearing of fruit fliyes: A demographic 

analysis. In: Calkins, C. O., Klassen, W. and Liedo, P. (eds.): fruit flies and the sterile 

insect tedhnique. CRC Press, Boca Raton. 

13. Mc Gauley, G. W., D. C. Margolies, R. D. Colling and J. C. Reese. 1990. Rearing history 

affects demography of greenbugs (Homoptera: Aphididae) on corn and grain sorghum. 

Environmental Entomology 19 (4): 949- 954. 

14. Mc Gauley, G. W., D. C. Margolies, R. D. Colling and J. C. Reese. 1992. Field 

assessment of greenbug (Homoptera: Aphididae) demography on corn. Environmental 

Entomology 21(5): 1072-1076. 

15. Southwood, T. R. E. 1994. Ecological methods, with particular reference to the study of 

insect populations. Second Edition. Chapman & hall. 350 pp. 

16. Vaupel, J. W., J. R. Carey, K. Christensen, T. E. Johnson and A. I. Yashin. 1998. 

Biodemographic trajectories of longevity. Science 280: 855-60. 

17. Walgenbach, D. D., N. C. Elliott and R. W. Kieckhefer. 1988. Constant and fluctuating 

temprature effects on developmental rates and life table statistics of the greenbug (Hom., 

Aphididae). Journal of Economic Entomology 81 (2): 501-507. 

�

�


